At Go For Instruction - Saguaro Lake 200k LEG
CONTROL 1: Safeway / Starbucks
0.0 |13733 Fountain Hills Blvd, Fountain Hills, AZ
Open: 07:30 - Close 08:30
0.0 L | 2.5 |Turn Left (South) on Fountain Hills Blvd 0.0
2.5 L | 2.3 |Turn Left (East) onto Shea Blvd 2.5
4.8 L | 9.9 [Turn Left (East) onto AZ-87 / Beeline Hwy 4.8
14.7 | exit | 0.3 |Exit onto Bush Hwy 14.7
15.0 | R | 9.6 [Turn Right (South) on Bush Hwy 15.0
24.6 L | 3.5 [Turn Left (South) on Usery Pass Rd 24.6
CONTROL 2: Top of Usery Pass
28.1 0.0 |Check-in with Staff & get brevet card signed 28.1
Open: 08:49 - Close: 10:30
28.1 | C | 2.4 |Continue South on Usery Pass Rd 0.0
30.5 | R | 3.1 |Turn Right (West) on McDowell Rd 2.4
33.6 | R |14.8 |Turn Right (North) on Power Rd / Bush Hwy 5.5
asa | ¢ | oo Butcher Jonest Turnoff 50.3
Continue straight
48.4 | R | 3.0 |Turn Right out of control & Cont on Bush Hwy | 20.3
51.4 L | 8.2 |Turn Left onto Beeline Hwy / AZ-87 23.3
59.6 | R | 1.3 |Turn Right (North) on to Fort McDowell Rd 31.5
60.9 L | 1.7 |Turn Left (West) on Mohave Rd 32.8
62.6 | C | 0.8 [Mohave turnsinto Grande Blvd 34.5
63.4 L | 0.2 |Turn Left onto Saguaro Blvd 35.3
63.6 | R | 0.3 |Turn Right (West) onto La Montana Drive 35.5
63.9 | R | 0.5 [Turn Right on Palisades Blvd 35.8
64.4 L | o1 Tl',lrn Left into Control (just before Fountain 363
Hills Blvd)
CONTROL 3: Lunch @ Subway
64.5 0.1 |13733 Fountain Hills Blvd, Fountain Hills, AZ 36.4
Open: 10:34 - Close: 14:26
64.6 | U | 0.1 [Exitthe same way you entered the plaza 0.1
64.7 L | 3.5 |(West) onto Palisades Blvd (UP hill) 0.2
68.2 | R | 1.8 [(West) onto Shea Blvd 3.7
70.0 R 0.6 |(North) onto 136th St 5.5
70.6 L | 3.5 |(West) on Via Linda 6.1
74.1 | R | 0.2 [(North) on 108th Street 9.6
74.3 L | 0.5 |(North-West) onto Cholla St 9.8
74.8 R 1.0 [(North) onto 104th St 10.3
75.8 L | 0.6 |(West) onto Sweetwater Ave 11.3
76.4 R 1.5 [(North) onto 100th St 11.9
779 | R | 1.4 [(North-East) onto Thompson Peak Pkwy 13.4




At Go For Instruction - Saguaro Lake 200k LEG
79.3 L | 2.7 |(West) onto Bell Rd 14.8
82.0 0.2 [(North) onto Hayden Rd 17.5
82.2 L | 0.8 |(West) onto Princess Dr 17.7

At roundabout, take the SECOND exit onto E
83.0 - 1.0 [Princess Blvd 18.5
It's as if you're making a left turn - unmarked
84.0 R 0.5 |(North) onto 68th St 19.5
84.5 L | 1.6 |(West) onto Mayo Blvd 20.0
86.1 | R [ 0.9 |(North) onto N. 56th St (Mayo Clinic on left) 21.6
87.0 L | 1.4 |(West) onto E. Deer Valley Rd 22.5
88.4 R 0.3 |(North) on 44th St 23.9
88.7 L [ 0.2 [(North) to stay on 44th St
CONTROL 4: Cashman Park
88.9 [ L | 0.1 [INFO Ctrl - Answer Question on Brevet Card 24.2
Open: 11:42 - Close: 17:02
89.0 L | 0.1 |(North) out of Control onto 44th St 0.1
89.1 | C | 1.1 |(West) 44th bears left & becomes Cashman Dr | 0.2
90.2 L | 1.9 |(West) on Pinnacle Peak Rd 1.3
92.1 | R | 2.1 |(North) on Cave Creek Rd. 3.2
94.2 | R | 2.2 |(East) onJomax Rd 5.3
96.4 L | 0.5 |[(North) on 52nd St 7.5
96.9 | R | 1.5 |52nd turns Right & becomes Pinnacle Vista Dr | 8.0
98.4 L | 0.5 |(North) on 64th St 9.5
989 | R | 5.9 |(East) on Dynamite Blvd 10.0
CONTROL 5: Shell Gas Station
104.8| R | 0.0 |Get Receipt 15.9
Open: 12:28 - Close: 18:46
1008 r | 99 Continue East - Dynamite Blvd becomes Rio 0.0
Verde Dr
114.7 | R | 2.1 |(South) on Forest Rd 9.9
116.8| R | 8.1 |(Southwest) on McDowell Mountain Rd 12.0
1249 ¢ | 15 McDowell Mnt Blvd becomes Fountain Hills 50.1
Blvd
126.4| L | 0.1 |(East) on Palisades Blvd 21.6
CONTROL 6: Safeway / Starbucks
126.5| R 13733 Fountain Hills Blvd, Fountain Hills, AZ 21.7
Open: 13:23 - Close 21:00

Mike - 602.702.2132 / Call 911 if Medical emergency
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